
Position WhatsApp * Contact
1 Yes
2 Yes
3 Yes
4 Yes
5 Yes
6 Yes
7 Yes
8 Yes
9 Yes

10 Yes
11 Yes
12 Yes
13 Yes Via John Z
14 Yes
15 Yes
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24

# Challenger Name Opponent Name
Date Challenge 

Made

Date Challenge  

Played
Who Won

Ladder 

Updated

1 John Zarola Jenny Clabon 25/6/24 27/6/24 John ✓

2 Maureen Boyse Kath Satchell 25/6/24 3/7/24 Kath n/a

3 Pete Chambers Chris Large 27/6/24 4/7/24 Pete ✓

4 Jenny Clabon Prue Zarola 27/6/24 4/7/24 Prue n/a

5 John Zarola David Wall 30/6/24 2/7/24 John ✓

6 John Zarola Mike Fidler 2/7/24 9/7/24 John ✓

7 Cliff Ford Pete Chambers 4/7/24 11/7/24 Cliff ✓

8 David Wall Alan Shepherd 6/7/24 9/7/24 David ✓

9 Jenny Clabon Richard Martin 8/7/24 17/7/24 Jenny ✓

10 John Zarola Charles Faulkner 9/7/24 24/7/24 John ✓

11 Chris Large Cliff Ford 12/7/24 18/7/24 Cliff n/a

12 Jenny Clabon David Wall 17/7/24 19/7/24 Jenny ✓

13 Jenny Clabon Mike Fidler 19/7/24 25/7/24 Mike n/a

14 Pete Chambers Cliff Ford 19/7/24 23/7/24 Pete ✓

15 Maureen Boyse Chris Large 20/7/24 24/7/24 Chris L n/a

16 John Zarola Pete Chambers 24/7/24 2 Days elapsed

17 Jenny Clabon Maureen Boyse 25/7/24 1 Days elapsed

18

19

20

Saxons PC Singles Ladder April - September 2024 Positions as of:

Name

Players below this line are unable to play at this time so do not challenge them

Alan Shepherd

Cliff Ford
Chris Large

Charles Faulkner
Kath Satchell

Maureen Boyse
Mike Fidler
Ian Savage

David Wall

Prue Zarola

26/07/2024

Jenny Clabon

Richard Martin

John Zarola

Pete Chambers

New challenges plus some of the previous Challenges played

Members contact details can be obtained from a committee member if not known

26/07/2024
Challenges as of: 

Stephen Roberts
-
-
-

* Contact information from Pete Chambers or any other committee member

-
-

-
-
-


