Saxons PC Singles Ladder April - September 2024 Positions as of: 26/07/2024

Position	Name WhatsApp		* Contact				
1	Pete Chambers	Yes					
2	Cliff Ford	Yes					
3	Chris Large	Yes					
4	John Zarola	Yes					
5	Charles Faulkner Yes						
6	Kath Satchell Yes						
7	Maureen Boyse	Yes					
8	Mike Fidler	Yes					
9	lan Savage	Yes					
10	Jenny Clabon	Yes					
11	David Wall	Yes					
12	Alan Shepherd	Yes					
13	Prue Zarola Yes		Via John Z				
14	Richard Martin	Yes					
15	Stephen Roberts Yes						
16	-						
17	-						
18	-						
19	-						
20	-						
Players below this line are unable to play at this time so do not challenge them							
22	-						
23	-						
24	-						

* Contact information from Pete Chambers or any other committee member

Challenges as of: 26/07/2024

New challenges plus some of the previous Challenges played							
#	Challenger Name	Opponent Name	Date Challenge Made	Date Challenge Played	Who Won	Ladder Updated	
1	John Zarola	Jenny Clabon	25/6/24	27/6/24	John	✓	
2	Maureen Boyse	Kath Satchell	25/6/24	3/7/24	Kath	n/a	
3	Pete Chambers	Chris Large	27/6/24	4/7/24	Pete	✓	
4	Jenny Clabon	Prue Zarola	27/6/24	4/7/24	Prue	n/a	
5	John Zarola	David Wall	30/6/24	2/7/24	John	✓	
6	John Zarola	Mike Fidler	2/7/24	9/7/24	John	✓	
7	Cliff Ford	Pete Chambers	4/7/24	11/7/24	Cliff	✓	
8	David Wall	Alan Shepherd	6/7/24	9/7/24	David	✓	
9	Jenny Clabon	Richard Martin	8/7/24	17/7/24	Jenny	✓	
10	John Zarola	Charles Faulkner	9/7/24	24/7/24	John	✓	
11	Chris Large	Cliff Ford	12/7/24	18/7/24	Cliff	n/a	
12	Jenny Clabon	David Wall	17/7/24	19/7/24	Jenny	✓	
13	Jenny Clabon	Mike Fidler	19/7/24	25/7/24	Mike	n/a	
14	Pete Chambers	Cliff Ford	19/7/24	23/7/24	Pete	✓	
15	Maureen Boyse	Chris Large	20/7/24	24/7/24	Chris L	n/a	
16	John Zarola	Pete Chambers	24/7/24		2	Days elapsed	
17	Jenny Clabon	Maureen Boyse	25/7/24		1	Days elapsed	
18							
19							
20							
Members contact details can be obtained from a committee member if not known							